Case No: 1306987/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr D Gould

Respondent: Clearabee Limited

Heard at: Birmingham (by CVP video hearing)

On: 8 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Flood (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend or send representation

Respondent: Mr R Linton (Director)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's complaints of unlawful deduction of wages, breach of contract and accrued holiday pay are not well founded and his claim is dismissed.

Employment Judge Flood

8 September 2020

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.